
3.5 

AMENDMENT 9 TO ADDENDUM #20 ]0(5Sn 
BP-S173, SOUTH TERMINAL C, PHASE 1 - LANDSIDE TERMINAL, MEP 

SYSTEMS - FDOT (GMP#7-S.3) 

This Amendment Is effective this ^ day of M^y 20 . by and between the 
Greater Orlando Aviation Authority {"Owner") and Turner-Kiewit Joint Venture ("CM@R"). 

WHEREAS, by Agreement dated January 11, 2017, the Owner and the CM@R entered into 
an agreement for Construction Management at Risk Services for the South Airport Terminal 0, Phase 
1 ("Program"): and 

WHEREAS, on November 30, 2018, the parties entered into Addendum 20 in the amount of 
$112,987,835.00 to provide for the award of BP-S173, South Terminal 0, Phase 1 - Landside 
Terminal, MEP Systems - FDOT (GMP#7-S.3); and 

WHEREAS, on September 17, 2019, the parties entered into Amendment 1 to Addendum 20 
in the amount of $4,875,593.00 to provide for GMP revisions to BP-SI73, South Terminal C, Phase 1 
- Landside Terminal, MEP Systems - FDOT (GMP#7-S.3); and 

WHEREAS, on October 4, 2019, the parties entered into Amendment 2 to Addendum 20 in the 
amount of $10,897,857.00 to provide for GMP revisions to BP-S173, South Terminal C, Phase 1 -
Landside Terminal, MEP Systems - FDOT (GMP#7-S.3); and 

WHEREAS, on October 9, 2020, the parties entered into Amendment 3 to Addendum 20 in the 
amount of $2,317,855.00 to provide for GMP revisions to BP-S173, South Terminal C, Phase 1 -
Landside Terminal, MEP Systems - FDOT (GMP#7-S.3); and 

WHEREAS, on April 2, 2021, the parties entered into Amendment 4 to Addendum 20 in the 
amount of ($1,523,572.00) to provide for GMP revisions to BP-SI 73. South Terminal 0, Phase 1 -
Landside Terminal, MEP Systems - FDOT (GMP#7-S.3); and 

WHEREAS, on August 24, 2021, the parties entered into Amendment 5 to Addendum 20 In 
the amount of $614,341.00 to provide for GMP revisions to BP-S173, South Terminal C, Phase 1 -
Landside Terminal, MEP Systems - FDOT (GMP#7-S.3); and 

WHEREAS, on September 28, 2021, the parties entered into Amendment 6 to Addendum 20 
in the amount of $1,537,615.00 to provide for GMP revisions to BP-S173, South Terminal 0, Phase 1 
- Landside Terminal, MEP Systems - FDOT (GMP#7-S.3); and 

WHEREAS, on February 2, 2022, the parties entered into Amendment 7 to Addendum 20 in 
the amount of ($236,285.00) to provide for GMP revisions to BP-S173, South Terminal C, Phase 1 -
Landside Terminal, MEP Systems - FDOT (GMP#7-S.3); and 

WHEREAS, on March 23, 2022, the parties entered into Amendment 8 to Addendum 20 in the 
amount of $1,100,000.00 to provide for GMP revisions to BP-SI 73, South Terminal C, Phase 1 -
Landside Terminal, MEP Systems - FDOT (GMP#7-S.3); and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to enter into this Amendment 9 to Addendum 20 for BP-S173, 
South Terminal C, Phase 1 - Landside Terminal, MEP Systems - FDOT (GMP#7-S.3) as more fully 
described below. 

Page 

http:1,100,000.00
http:236,285.00
http:1,537,615.00
http:614,341.00
http:1,523,572.00
http:2,317,855.00
http:10,897,857.00
http:4,875,593.00
http:112,987,835.00









































































